PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Updated: 01/25/2022 @12:24 pm

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES: 2022: <u>Pre-Conference Meeting</u> and <u>Regular Meeting</u> of January 11, 2022 and the <u>Work Session</u> of January 18, 2022.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-01</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (CHIEF EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN).

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2022-02, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (POLICE CHIEF).

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-03</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN TRAINEE)

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-04</u>, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A PILOT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2022-05. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (FIRE FIGHTER'S MUTUAL BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, LOCAL 49).

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-06</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-07</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2019-4, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 123, ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-08</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2017-52, CHAPTER 56, ARTICLE I OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED FIRE DEPARTMENT, ESTABLISHMENT, COMPOSITION.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-09</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2019-48, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 5, SECTION 5-11 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DIVISION OF ENGINEERING.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2022-10, ORDINANCE DECLARING AN ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE OR DIRT BIKE OPERATED ON A PUBLIC STREET, HIGHWAY OR RIGHT OF WAY IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 39:3C-17 AN IMMEDIATE THREAT TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY OR WELFARE AND DESIGNATING SUCH VEHICLES AS CONTRABAND SUBJECT TO FORFEITURE.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2022-11, ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE SALE AND DISPENSING OF GASOLINE OR OTHER TYPE OF FUEL INTO THE FUEL TANK OF AN ALL TERRAIN VEHICLE OR DIRT BIKE WHICH IS IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 39:3C-17 AND DRIVEN TO SUCH FUELING STATION UNDER ITS OWN POWER.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-12</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT A PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY TO BE USED TOWARD THE CREATION OF A FUTURE STREET.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-33, A RESOLUTION MARKING THE PASSING OF VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT K9 OFFICER CARLOS (RETIRED).

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-18, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY, OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE SFY 2021 BODY-WORN CAMERA GRANT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-19, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-20, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-21, A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND THE NEW JERSEY EMPLOYEE ADVISORY SERVICE FOR AN EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-22, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF AN INVOICE TO THE PUBLIC POWER ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY FOR 2022 ANNUAL DUES AND ASSESSMENTS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-23, RESOLUTION EXERCISING OPTION TO EXTEND CONTRACT C20-0094 FOR SUPPLYING AND DELIVERING VOC-COMPLIANT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-24, RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE THIRD OPTION YEAR RENEWAL TO CONTRACT FOR MARKETING, ADVERTISING, PROMOTIONAL AND PUBLIC RELATIONS/CONSTITUENT CONSULTING SERVICES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-25, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-649 AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO CINTAS CORP., ASHTON, PA, FOR FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS (UNIFORM RENTAL & CLEANING).

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2022-26,</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO CAYENTA, A DIV. OF N. HARRIS COMPUTER CORP., BURNABY, B.C., FOR CAYENTA CIS SOFTWARE UPGRADE AND PRODUCT ENHANCEMENTS INCLUDING PLANNING AND ANALYTICS MODULE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-27, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ARTHUR R. HENRY, INC., EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ, FOR 2021 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,227,855.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-28, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC., HAMMONTON, NJ FOR RESURFACING OF LANDIS PARK & SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$265,900.00. Added: 1/20/2022 Corrected attachment page by Business Administration.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-29, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR **CY 2022** FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-30, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-31, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO 2022-32, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND/OR RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-34, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022 BUDGET. Added: 1/20/2022 by Business Administration.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-35, A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS. Added: 1/25/2022 by City Clerk, Keith Petrosky.

<u>COMMUNICATION</u> from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci reappointing Christine Scarpa as the Class II member of the Planning Board commencing retroactive to January 1, 2022 and expiring December 31, 2022 and request to be received and filed.

REPORTS FROM THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2021.

Vineland City Council	
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, <i>Council President</i>	856-364-0955
David Acosta, <i>Council Vice President</i>	856-364-0191
Paul F. Spinelli, <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-0085
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1161
Albert Vargas, <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1113